

01-29-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101970912 RECORDA JKIN GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

17(16)	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) CORREA, Oscar Ruben Garcia Name (line 2)	[X] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date June 18, 1999 Execution Date June 18, 1999
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V. Name (line 2) a corporation of Mexico Address (line 1) Carretera Campo Militar KM 0.950 Address (line 2) San Antonio De La Punta, C.P. 76135 (Address (line 3) Qro. Mexico	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: Mark I. Bowditch Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.
FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY

01/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000072 09181657

40.00 OF 01 FC:581

REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0822

PATENT

Form PTO-1619B	Pag	•	ment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address		
Name: Mark I. Bowditch Address (line 1): Rothw Address (line 2): 555 13 Address (line 3): Suite Address (line 4): Washi	vell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck 3th St., N.W. 701-East	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber: 202/783-6040
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments	ne attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s	or Patent Number(s)	[] Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the I	Patent Application Number or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e property)
Patent Application Num	per(s):	Patent Number(s):	
09/181,657			
	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App by the first named executing inventor		
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	tion Number	PCT	
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of prope	rties involved. #1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Acc	count Number: 02-2135	lo 🔲
Statement and Signatu	ure		
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the foregoing rue copy of the original document	information is true and correct and a Charges to deposit account are auth	

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0823

FORM	PTO-	1619A
-------------	------	-------

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name (line 1) NARANJO, Armano Name (line 2)	do Prado Execution Date June 18, 1999			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Receiving Party (ies)				
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the			
Address (line 1)	receiving party is not			
Address (line 2)	domiciled in the U.S.,			
Address (line 3)	an appointment of domestic representative is attached.			
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the			
Address (line 1)	receiving party is not			
Address (line 2)	domiciled in the U.S.,			
Address (line 3)	an appointment of domestic representative is attached.			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)				
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):			
09/181,657				

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. Vicente Ernesto Ridaura Sanz, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Cuauhtemoc No. 245, Tepepan Xochimilco, C.P. 16020, México, D.F., Oscar Ruben Garcia Correa, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Marqué de la Laguna No. 159, Col. Lomas del Marqués, C.P. 76146, Querétaro, Qro., México, and Armando Prado Naranjo, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Calle Sierra Oriental No. 109, Col. La Sierrita, C.P. 76135, Querétaro, Qro., México, are the inventors of an invention in LUTEIN TO ZEAXANTHIN ISOMERIZATION PROCESS AND PRODUCT for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 09/181,657, filed October 29, 1998; and

WHEREAS, BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation of Mexico, with a place of business at Carretera Campo Militar KM 0.950, San Antonio De La Punta, C.P. 76135 Queretaro, Qro. Mexico, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BIOQUIMEX REKA, S.A. DE C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

respec	iive signatures.		1 00	
Date	June 18th	1999	JORUMURDS	L.S
Date _	June 18th,	1999		L.S.
Date _	June 18th	1999		L.S.

PATENT RECORDED: 01/24/2002 REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0825